Supreme Court of the United States Office of the Clerk Washington, DC 20543-0001

Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Court (202) 479-3011

July 30, 2018

Clerk United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit 1100 East Main Street, Room 501 Richmond, Virginia 23219

Re: Donald J. Trump, President of the United States, et al. v. International Refugee Assistance Project, et al., No. 17-1270 (Your docket Nos. 17-2231, 17-2232, 17-2233, 17-2240)

Dear Clerk:

Attached please find a certified copy of the judgment of this Court in the above-entitled case.

Sincerely,

SCOTT S. HARRIS, Clerk

By flewer Forego

Hervé Bocage

Judgments/Mandates Clerk

Enc.

cc: Mr. Omar Cassim Jadwat, Esq.

Supreme Court of the United States Office of the Clerk Washington, DC 20543-0001

July 30, 2018

Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Court (202) 479-3011

Mr. Omar Cassim Jadwat, Esq. ACLU Foundation 125 Broad Street, 18th Floor New York, New York 10004

Re: Donald J. Trump, President of the United States, et al. v. International Refugee Assistance Project, et al., No. 17-1270

Dear Mr. Jadwat:

Attached please find a certified copy of the judgment of this Court in the above-entitled case.

Sincerely,

SCOTT S. HARRIS, Clerk

By Jorge Herve' Bocage

Judgments/Mandates Clerk

cc: Clerk, USCA for the Fourth Circuit (Your docket Nos. 17-2231, 17-2232, 17-2233, 17-2240)

Supreme Court of the United States

No. 17-1270

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,

Petitioners

 \mathbf{v} .

INTERNATIONAL REFUGEE ASSISTANCE PROJECT, ET AL.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit.

THIS CAUSE having been submitted on the petition for writ of certiorari and the response thereto.

ON CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, it is ordered and adjudged by this Court that the petition for writ of certiorari is granted. The judgment of the above court is vacated, and the case is remanded to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit for further consideration in light of *Trump* v. *Hawaii*, 585 U. S. ___ (2018).

June 28, 2018

A True copy SCOTT S. HARRIS

Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States